
3. 

1. a)Nanme of the College: Madhab Choudhury College, Barpeta 

Barpeta- 781301, Assam b) Address: 

4 

2. a) Status and affiliation :Affiliated college under Gauhati University 
b 

c) 

d) 

Date of establishment of the college :14-07-1939 

ACADEMIC AUDIT REPORT 

Whether the College belongs to Rural/Urban Area: Urban Area 

Date of visit 

(If Yes, Give details) 

PART I: General Information 

Year: 2023-24 

Whether recognized by UGC under2f&12 B?: Yes, details provided 

SI. No. 

B.A 

B.SC 

Members of visiting committee: a) Amarendra Das, Retd. HOD, English. 

Name of the Programme 

M.A 

5. Academic programme conducted in the College: 

a) Programme wise Number of Students : 

M.SC 

Other 

b) ) Programme wise list of Faculty 

SI. Name of the Department 
No. 

ANTHROPOLOGY 

Madhab Choudhury College, Barpeta 

b) Dr. Babul Chandra Das, Retd. Prof, 

Assamese, 

Madhab Choudhury College, Barpeta 

Sanctioned Intake 

500 per year 

: 25/11/2023 

300 per year 
20 per year 

10 per year 

Sanctioned 
Intake of 

OUDHUR 

Teachers: 

5 

ESTO-1939 

914 

"BARPET AsSA 

437 

31 

20 

Actual number of total 
students 

Co oLLEGE 

Actual number of Teachers: 



2 

SDHUR 

4 

5 

6 

1 

ASSAMESE 

BOTANY 

7 ENGLISH 

CHEMISTRY 

ESTD-1939 

ECONOMICS 

EDUCATION 

10 MATHEMATICS 

b 

GEOGRAPHY 

HISTORY 

12 PHILOSOPHY 

BARPE TA ASSP 

13 PHYSICS 

POLITICAL SCIENCE 

14 Z0OLOGY 

15 COMPUTER SCIENCE 

c) Timne table for odd and even semesters 

TOTAL 

Time table for odd and even 
semesters 

6 

7 

7 

5 

4 

6 

3 

2 

4 

4 

2 

7 

6 

68 

ATTACHED 

6 

7 

3 

2 

5 

3 

2 

4 

4 

2 

6 

5 

2 

64 



SI. 
No. 

7. 

8. 

9 

Particulars 

PART-1I : ACADEMIC STANDARDS 

Status of Accreditation (by NAAC): B+ 

Status of the Faculty 
a) Teacher : Student Ratio 

S. No 

(1) 

(2) 

Programme 

UNDERGRADUATE 

POSTGRADUTAE 

*Teacher: Student Ratio 
UG Programme - 1:20 

PG Programme - 1:15 

Quality of the Faculty 

PAPERS IN JOURNAS: 14 

(Gauhati Universityl 

Ratio 

the journal published by the College. 

BOOK/CBOOK CHAPETR:31 

1:26.34 

1:4.61 

MOUDHUR 

b) Number of Research Publications to their credit in referred journals excluding 

ESTD-1939 

*BARDT 

c) FDPs/Conferences/Seminars attended by the faculty. 

Giving Home Assignment 

COp 

d) Is the faculty imparting instructions as per the under mentioned 
methodologies: 

Preparing the course plan with detail of number of lectures to 
be delivered on each unit of the curriculum. 

Page|2 

Imparting instructions on each unit with the help of PPT presentation or 
by method integrating ICT. 
Provide the list of essential books to be read by the students: 

[Format : Prof. PJ Handique] 



20 

g) Collaborations 

OUDHUR 

e) Length of Teaching Experience of the faculty 

Tenure 

More than 5 years 

Between 3-5 years 

ESTD-1939 

Between 1-3 years 

Below 1 year 

BARPETA 

(Gauhati University} 

Number of Faculty 

39 

7 

14 

2 

b) Extension activities and institutional social responsibility 

10. College support for faculty development 

Existence of awards like best teachers etc. to motivate faculty's contribution. 
Evidence of grant of Study Leave with pay for faculty to pursue higher study or 
lattend FDPs. 
Leave to attend conferences/ seminars etc. 
Providing of computing facility to individual faculty. (Computer/Internet) 

11. College support for University's End Term Evaluation. 
No. of faculty who participated in the Evaluation Process: 

No. of days of faculty participation in evaluation system: c) 

Page|3 

(Format: Prot. PJ Handique} 



12. Special Programme received from UGC/DBT/ other national agencies: 
DBT's Star Colleges cheme 
Institutional biotech hub 
Bioinformatics facility 
UGC Community college 
Vocational course 

ESTO-1939 

BAR 

(Gauhati University) 

pETA 

Page| 4 

[Format: Prof. PJ Handiquel 



13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

Status of Library: 

a 

b) 

c 

d) 

e) 
f 

a) Conferences: 

Magazine 

b) Seminars 
c) Workshops 

MADHAG 

a) Status of Laboratories 

b) Status of Computer Lab 

Pol science 
Sikhabrotree 

ESTD-1939 

Co-curricular activities conducted by the College 

(Gauhati University} 

8ARPETN ASSAM 

Number of Titles 

Collegeweek 

Total volumes of Books 

Number of Journals 

Counseling 

Library automation 

d) Continuing education programme 

Internet connectivity 

e) Training programme 

Otheractivities 

Photocopier facility 

Publications of the College 

Student Personality Developmnent related activities: 

Social servicework 

Other facilities available in the College 

26984 

49753 

36 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Page5 

(Format: Prof. P) Handique] 



19. 
20. 

PART - II 

OVERALL OBSERVATIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS 
Overall observations and 

Recommendations 
1. The departments are adhering to the class schedule, and the progress in course completion is satisfactory. 

2. Most departments are able to maintain records of their activities, with only one or two exceptions 
3. Somne departments are engaged in extension activities. 4. It is recommended to increase the use of innovative teaching techniques. Extensive use of E resources is recommended. 
5. 

tamavendya, Da Rt4. 
HOD,Ergik, M.c, lalkg 

Signature of the Team member/Expert 

A0UDHUP 

ESTD-1939 

Page6 

8ARPETA 

(Gauhati University] 

Hed, dapt % dssami 
Signature of the Team member/Expert 

(format: Prof. PJ Handique] 
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