#### ACADEMIC AUDIT REPORT

Year: 2023-24

#### PART I: General Information

1. a)Name of the College: Madhab Choudhury College, Barpeta

b) Address: Barpeta-781301, Assam

2. a) Status and affiliation : Affiliated college under Gauhati University

b) Date of establishment of the college:14-07-1939

c) Whether the College belongs to Rural/Urban Area: Urban Area

d) Whether recognized by UGC under2f&12 B?: Yes, details provided (If Yes, Give details)

3. Date of visit : 25/11/2023

4. Members of visiting committee: a) Amarendra Das, Retd. HOD, English.

Madhab Choudhury College, Barpeta

b) Dr. Babul Chandra Das, Retd. Prof, Assamese,

Madhab Choudhury College, Barpeta

#### 5. Academic programme conducted in the College:

a) Programme wise Number of Students:

Sl. No.	Name of the Programme	Sanctioned Intake	Actual number of total students
	B.A	500 per year	914
	B.Sc	300 per year	437
	M.A	20 per year	31
	M.Sc	10 per year	20
	Other		

#### b) ) Programme wise list of Faculty

Sl. No.	Name of the Department	Sanctioned Intake of Teachers:	Actual number of Teachers:
1	ANTHROPOLOGY	5	5



	ASSAMESE	6	6
	BOTANY	7	7
	CHEMISTRY	7	7
5	ECONOMICS	5	3
6	EDUCATION	4	2
7	ENGLISH	6	5
8	GEOGRAPHY	3	3
9	HISTORY	2	2
10	MATHEMATICS	4	4
11	POLITICAL SCIENCE	4	4
12	PHILOSOPHY	2	2
13	PHYSICS	7	6
14	ZOOLOGY	6	5
15	COMPUTER SCIENCE		2
	TOTAL	68	64

# c) Time table for odd and even semesters

b)	Time table for odd and even	:	ATTACHED
	semesters		







## PART-II: ACADEMIC STANDARDS

SI. No.	Particu	llars	
7.	Status of Accreditation (by NAAC): B+		
8.		of the Faculty 'eacher : Student Ratio	
	S. No	Programme	Ratio
	(1)	UNDERGRADUATE	1:26.34
	(2)	POSTGRADUTAE	1: 4.61
	* Teacher: Student Ratio UG Programme - 1:20 PG Programme - 1:15		
9.	Quality	of the Faculty	
	b) Number of Research Publications to their credit in referred journals excluding the journal published by the College. PAPERS IN JOURNAS: 14 BOOK/CBOOK CHAPETR: 31		
	c) FDPs/Conferences/Seminars attended by the faculty. •		
	<ul> <li>d) Is the faculty imparting instructions as per the under mentioned methodologies:</li> <li>Preparing the course plan with detail of number of lectures to be delivered on each unit of the curriculum.</li> <li>Imparting instructions on each unit with the help of PPT presentation or by method integrating ICT.</li> <li>Provide the list of essential books to be read by the students:</li> <li>Giving Home Assignment</li> </ul>		



e) Length of Teaching Experience of the faculty

Tenure	Number of Faculty
More than 5 years	39
Between 3-5 years	7
Between 1-3 years	14
Below 1 year	2

f)

- g) Collaborations
- h) Extension activities and institutional social responsibility
- 10. College support for faculty development

Existence of awards like best teachers etc. to motivate faculty's contribution. Evidence of grant of Study Leave with pay for faculty to pursue higher study or attend FDPs.

Leave to attend conferences/ seminars etc.

Providing of computing facility to individual faculty. (Computer/Internet)

11. College support for University's End Term Evaluation.

No. of faculty who participated in the Evaluation Process:

No. of days of faculty participation in evaluation system: c)

# 12. Special Programme received from UGC/DBT/ other national agencies:

DBT's Star Colleges cheme Institutional biotech hub Bioinformatics facility UGC Community college Vocational course





13.	Status	of	Library:
		O.K	rinialy;

a)	Number of Titles	26984
b)	Total volumes of Books	49753
c)	Number of Journals	36
d)	Library automation	Yes
e)	Internet connectivity	Yes
f)	Photocopier facility	Yes

#### 14. a) Status of Laboratories

•

#### b) Status of Computer Lab

.

### 15. Co-curricular activities conducted by the College

- a) Conferences:
- b) Seminars
- c) Workshops
- d) Continuing education programme
- e) Training programme

#### 16. Publications of the College

Magazine

Pol science

Sikhabrotree

#### 17. Student Personality Development related activities:

- Collegeweek
- Social servicework
- Counseling
- Otheractivities

## 18. Other facilities available in the College

## PART - III

# OVERALL OBSERVATIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

19.	
20.	Overall observations and : Recommendations
	<ol> <li>The departments are adhering to the class schedule, and the progress in course completion is satisfactory.</li> <li>Most departments are able to maintain records of their activities, with only one or two exceptions</li> <li>Some departments are engaged in extension activities.</li> <li>It is recommended to increase the use of innovative teaching techniques.</li> <li>Extensive use of E resources is recommended.</li> </ol>

Amarendra Das Rtd. HOD, English, M.C. College

Signature of the Team member/Expert

Babul Chandra Das RTD HOD, dept. Of Assamix M-C. College, Barpetr Signature of the Team member/Expert

